## McDermott Insurance Group Joins Leavitt Group Midwest to Expand Offerings

<u>LEAVITT GROUP</u>October 8, 2024, 7:00 am Comments Offon McDermott Insurance Group Joins Leavitt Group Midwest to Expand Offerings



McDermott Insurance Group is pleased to announce it has joined Leavitt Group Midwest, a Leavitt Group affiliate. This strategic partnership allows McDermott Insurance Group to operate as an independent agency, expanding its range of insurance products and services, all while ensuring clients continue to receive the same high-quality service they trust.

"We're excited to join Leavitt Group Midwest and look forward to the benefits our affiliation brings to our staff and clients," said Matt McDermott, owner of McDermott Insurance Group. "As an independent agency, we don't work exclusively for any insurance company. Instead, we have access to policies from multiple providers, including Nationwide."

The addition of McDermott Insurance Group brings two office locations and five dedicated team members to the Leavitt Group Midwest team, including Rod Smith, Chris Mohler, Dane Maclae, and Lynn Parsell.

"We welcome the McDermott team and clients to our agency," said Jeff Seaton, co-owner at Leavitt Group Midwest. "With two new locations, we look forward to expanding our services to the communities of Newark and Zanesville."

McDermott Insurance Group has built a strong reputation for providing personalized insurance products and services to both individuals and businesses.

Leavitt Group Midwest is an Ohio-based agency with seven office locations across the state. Their dedicated staff of professionals, with decades of experience, is committed to providing excellent customer service. For more information about Leavitt Group Midwest, visit <a href="Leavitt.com/midwest">Leavitt.com/midwest</a>. Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <a href="https://www.leavitt.com">www.leavitt.com</a>.